## F. No. A-12026/6/2017-Admn Government of India Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation (ISO 9001:2008 Certified)

\*\*\*

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, the 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2018

## Office Order No. 483/2018

The President is pleased to appoint Shri Dwarka Das (working as 2nd PA with Hon'ble Minister of Shipping) as 1st PA to the Hon'ble Minister for Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation (Shri Nitin Jairam Gadkari) in the Level-8 (as per 7th CPC) w.e.f. his date of joining in this Ministry on co-terminus basis and at the pleasure of the Hon'ble Minister for Water Resources, RD & GR or till he ceases to function as 1st PA to the Minister or until further orders, whichever event occurs the earliest.

(A. K. Kaushik) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel. No.23738126

## Copy to:-

- 1. Shri Dwarka Das, 2nd PA to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Shipping.
- 2. O/o Hon'ble Minister (WR, RD & GR).
- 3. Under Secretary (E-I & Estt.I-B), Ministry of Shipping with the request to relieve the officer immediatly. LPC, Leave Record may also be forward.
- 4. Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR, New Delhi.
- 5. Gen Admn/Vigilance/Cash Sections, Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation.
- 6. Notification File/ Personal File/ APAR Folder
- 7. NIC- for uploading on the circular page of intranet.



0/0/X